FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION #2024-39

MEMORIALIZING RESOLUTION APPOINTMENT – DEPARMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS (DPW) CREWMAN – BRIAN MAZZARELLA

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin, County of Hunterdon, entered Executive Session at their regularly scheduled meeting held on Thursday, July 11th, 2024, to discuss Department of Public Works (DPW) staffing; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin, County of Hunterdon, upon conclusion of the Executive Session and return to Open Session, approved the hiring of Brian Mazzarella at a starting rate of \$25.00/Hour with a sixmonth probationary period to be ended on December 31st, 2024; and

WHEREAS, upon completion of the necessary probation period, the rate will be increased to \$26.00/Hour; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Franklin wishes to appoint Brian Mazzarella as a Department of Public Works (DPW) crewman for the Township of Franklin; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin hereby appoints Brian Mazzarell as a Department of Public Works (DPW) Crewman for the Township of Franklin.

I, Christine J. Burke, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Franklin, County of Hunterdon, do hereby certify this to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Committee at a meeting held on August 22, 2024.

Christine Burke, RMC

Municipal Clerk